
2010 MWC XC Championships 
Jacoby Golf Crs-Univ of Wyoming 

Laramie, WY 
October 29, 2010 

 

Women's 6K 
 

Overall Bib   Name Class Team Time Score

1. 11   Natalie Gray Jr 1.  New Mexico 21:20.7 1.

2. 13   Sarah Waldron Jr 2.  New Mexico 21:32.9 2.

3. 12   Ruth Senior Sr 3.  New Mexico 21:38.8 3.

4. 31   Ellie Keyser Jr 1.  Colorado State 21:44.1 4.

5. 21   Kate Bowen Jr 1.  Brigham Young 21:46.1 5.

6. 16   Vanessa Ortiz Sr 4.  New Mexico 21:51.7 6.

7. 41   Amanda Mergaert So 1.  Utah 22:06.1 7.

8. 14   Kirsty Milner Jr 5.  New Mexico 22:09.1 8.

9. 51   Christine Nelson 1.  Wyoming 22:13.0 9.

10. 36   Aliese Willard So 2.  Colorado State 22:16.5 10.

11. 17   Delyth James Sr 6.  New Mexico 22:17.4 11.

12. 32   Kendra Gerk Jr 3.  Colorado State 22:24.0 12.

13. 61    Katherine Ward Sr 1.  US Air Force 
Academy  22:27.6 13.

14. 23   Nicole Nielsen So 2.  Brigham Young 22:30.5 14.

15. 25   Cecily Lew Sr 3.  Brigham Young 22:32.6 15.

16. 33   Sarah Heuer So 4.  Colorado State 22:36.1 16.

17. 22   Katy Andrews Jr 4.  Brigham Young 22:36.4 17.

18. 37   Nicole Peters Jr 5.  Colorado State 22:52.0 18.

19. 19   Shawna Winnegar So 7.  New Mexico 22:54.8 19.

20. 81   Marianne Hogan Fr 1.  San Diego State 22:56.4 20.

21. 27   Millie Rapp Jr 5.  Brigham Young 22:57.2 21.

22. 15   Nicola Hood Fr 8.  New Mexico 22:58.6 -- 

23. 91   Lauren Petersen So 1.  UNLV 23:01.8 22.

24. 65    Melissa Fuerst So 2.  US Air Force 
Academy  23:02.8 23.

25. 34   Kaitlin Hanenburg Fr 6.  Colorado State 23:15.6 24.



26. 24   Rachel Lange Jr 6.  Brigham Young 23:18.0 25.

27. 53   Francis Gipson Sr 2.  Wyoming 23:18.8 26.

28. 45   Alexis Laws Fr 2.  Utah 23:20.0 27.

29. 66    Carley Gross Fr 3.  US Air Force 
Academy  23:22.1 28.

30. 64    Morgan Mosby So 4.  US Air Force 
Academy  23:28.7 29.

31. 42   Jenny McCune So 3.  Utah 23:31.8 30.

32. 38   Whitney Henderson Fr 7.  Colorado State 23:35.2 31.

33. 18   Alexandra Darling Jr 9.  New Mexico 23:44.0 -- 

34. 71   Agnes Kemboi So 1.  TCU 23:44.8 32.

35. 43   Rebekah Winterton Fr 4.  Utah 23:46.8 33.

36. 52   Alysha Davis Sr 3.  Wyoming 23:52.4 34.

37. 54   Brooke Hughes So 4.  Wyoming 23:55.9 35.

38. 28   Lisa Drury So 7.  Brigham Young 23:57.6 36.

39. 35   Michelle Dettmann Jr 8.  Colorado State 23:58.3 -- 

40. 55   Maya Martinez Jr 5.  Wyoming 24:03.2 37.

41. 74    
Amanda 
Throckmorton Fr 2.  TCU  24:04.7 38.

42. 29   Sarah Edwards So 8.  Brigham Young 24:09.0 -- 

43. 67    Kate Kanetzky So 5.  US Air Force 
Academy  24:12.1 39.

44. 92   Sarah Muniz Jr 2.  UNLV 24:14.4 40.

45. 62    Jennifer Bremser So 6.  US Air Force 
Academy  24:15.7 41.

46. 46   Megan Combe So 5.  Utah 24:17.0 42.

47. 26   Katie Palmer Jr 9.  Brigham Young 24:18.8 -- 

48. 93   Alison Bartosch Jr 3.  UNLV 24:19.8 43.

49. 82   Sara Beyers Jr 2.  San Diego State 24:23.5 44.

50. 44   Nikki Dotter Fr 6.  Utah 24:31.4 45.

51. 56   Felicia McAfee Jr 6.  Wyoming 24:34.0 46.

52. 72   Tricia Terry So 3.  TCU 24:35.8 47.

53. 73   Kelly Dawson Jr 4.  TCU 24:43.1 48.

54. 85   Josefine Koskinen Fr 3.  San Diego State 24:49.9 49.

55. 83   Alma Escobar Jr 4.  San Diego State 24:55.2 50.

56. 86   Jordan Davis Fr 5.  San Diego State 25:05.3 51.

57. 57   Andrea Klimowski Fr 7.  Wyoming 25:12.4 52.



58. 39   Kat Robinson Fr 9.  Colorado State 25:16.3 -- 

59. 58   Emily Swigart Fr 8.  Wyoming 25:21.8 -- 

60. 94   Courtney Allen So 4.  UNLV 25:38.9 53.

61. 75    
Paige 
Throckmorton Fr 5.  TCU  25:44.3 54.

62. 76   Tanja Ivandic Sr 6.  TCU 25:49.2 55.

63. 69    Stephanie Saari Fr 7.  US Air Force 
Academy  25:50.1 56.

64. 63    Katie Carroll Jr 8.  US Air Force 
Academy  25:54.6 -- 

65. 68    Tasha Mayne Fr 9.  US Air Force 
Academy  26:08.3 -- 

66. 87   Sabrina Rathor So 6.  San Diego State 27:03.3 57.

67. 95   Alison Motor So 5.  UNLV 27:14.6 58.

68. 77   Lilian Chevalier Jr 7.  TCU 27:20.3 59.

69. 90   Lucy Beuster Sr 6.  UNLV 27:33.9 60.

70. 97   Shannon Simpson Sr 7.  UNLV 29:01.9 61.

DNF 84   Amy Brown Jr -  San Diego State NA -- 

DNS 47   AuraLea Fain Fr -  Utah NA -- 

 

Team Results 
 

1. New Mexico 1, 2, 3, 6, 8, (11), (19) 20
2. Colorado State 4, 10, 12, 16, 18, (24), (31) 60
3. Brigham Young 5, 14, 15, 17, 21, (25), (36) 72

 4. US Air Force 
Academy 13, 23, 28, 29, 39, (41), (56) 132  

5. Utah 7, 27, 30, 33, 42, (45), (0) 139
6. Wyoming 9, 26, 34, 35, 37, (46), (52) 141

 7. San Diego 
State 20, 44, 49, 50, 51, (57), (0) 214  

8. UNLV 22, 40, 43, 53, 58, (60), (61) 216
9. TCU 32, 38, 47, 48, 54, (55), (59) 219

 

 1.  New 
Mexico   20 
Place Bib     Name Time Score Behind Spread 



Winner 

1.  11     Natalie Gray 21:20.7 1. NA 

 

00:48.4
2.  13     Sarah Waldron 21:32.9 2. 00:12.2 
3.  12     Ruth Senior 21:38.8 3. 00:18.1 
6.  16     Vanessa Ortiz 21:51.7 6. 00:31.0 
8.  14     Kirsty Milner 22:09.1 8. 00:48.4 

11.  17     Delyth James 22:17.4 (11.) 00:56.7 
19.  19     Shawna Winnegar 22:54.8 (19.) 01:34.1 
22.  15     Nicola Hood 22:58.6 NS 01:37.9 
33.  18     Alexandra Darling 23:44.0 NS 02:23.3 

1. (Total time for scoring runners: 1:48:33.2) 20
 

 

 2.  Colorad
o State   60 

Place Bib     Name Time Score Behind 
Winner Spread 

4.  31     Ellie Keyser 21:44.1 4. 00:23.4 

 

01:07.9
10.  36     Aliese Willard 22:16.5 10. 00:55.8 
12.  32     Kendra Gerk 22:24.0 12. 01:03.3 
16.  33     Sarah Heuer 22:36.1 16. 01:15.4 
18.  37     Nicole Peters 22:52.0 18. 01:31.3 
25.  34     Kaitlin Hanenburg 23:15.6 (24.) 01:54.9 
32.  38     Whitney Henderson 23:35.2 (31.) 02:14.5 
39.  35     Michelle Dettmann 23:58.3 NS 02:37.6 
58.  39     Kat Robinson 25:16.3 NS 03:55.6 

2. (Total time for scoring runners: 1:51:52.7) 60
 

 

 3.  Brigha
m 
Young   72 

Place Bib     Name Time Score Behind 
Winner Spread 

5.  21     Kate Bowen 21:46.1 5. 00:25.4 
01:11.1

14.  23     Nicole Nielsen 22:30.5 14. 01:09.8 



15.  25     Cecily Lew 22:32.6 15. 01:11.9 
17.  22     Katy Andrews 22:36.4 17. 01:15.7 
21.  27     Millie Rapp 22:57.2 21. 01:36.5 
26.  24     Rachel Lange 23:18.0 (25.) 01:57.3 
38.  28     Lisa Drury 23:57.6 (36.) 02:36.9 
42.  29     Sarah Edwards 24:09.0 NS 02:48.3 
47.  26     Katie Palmer 24:18.8 NS 02:58.1 

3. (Total time for scoring runners: 1:52:22.8) 72
 

 

 4.  US Air 
Force 
Academy   13
2 

Place Bib     Name Time Score Behind 
Winner Spread 

13.  61     Katherine Ward 22:27.6 13. 01:06.9 

 

01:44.5
24.  65     Melissa Fuerst 23:02.8 23. 01:42.1 
29.  66     Carley Gross 23:22.1 28. 02:01.4 
30.  64     Morgan Mosby 23:28.7 29. 02:08.0 
43.  67     Kate Kanetzky 24:12.1 39. 02:51.4 
45.  62     Jennifer Bremser 24:15.7 (41.) 02:55.0 
63.  69     Stephanie Saari 25:50.1 (56.) 04:29.4 
64.  63     Katie Carroll 25:54.6 NS 04:33.9 
65.  68     Tasha Mayne 26:08.3 NS 04:47.6 

4. (Total time for scoring runners: 1:56:33.3) 132
 

 

 5.  Utah   13
9 

Place Bib     Name Time Score Behind 
Winner Spread 

7.  41     Amanda Mergaert 22:06.1 7. 00:45.4 

02:10.9
28.  45     Alexis Laws 23:20.0 27. 01:59.3 
31.  42     Jenny McCune 23:31.8 30. 02:11.1 
35.  43     Rebekah Winterton 23:46.8 33. 02:26.1 



46.  46     Megan Combe 24:17.0 42. 02:56.3 
50.  44     Nikki Dotter 24:31.4 (45.) 03:10.7 

5. (Total time for scoring runners: 1:57:01.7) 139
 

 

 6.  Wyoming   14
1 

Place Bib     Name Time Score Behind 
Winner Spread 

9.  51     Christine Nelson 22:13.0 9. 00:52.3 

 

01:50.2
27.  53     Francis Gipson 23:18.8 26. 01:58.1 
36.  52     Alysha Davis 23:52.4 34. 02:31.7 
37.  54     Brooke Hughes 23:55.9 35. 02:35.2 
40.  55     Maya Martinez 24:03.2 37. 02:42.5 
51.  56     Felicia McAfee 24:34.0 (46.) 03:13.3 
57.  57     Andrea Klimowski 25:12.4 (52.) 03:51.7 
59.  58     Emily Swigart 25:21.8 NS 04:01.1 

6. (Total time for scoring runners: 
1:57:23.3) 141    

 

 

 7.  San 
Diego 
State   21
4 

Place Bib     Name Time Score Behind 
Winner Spread 

20.  81     Marianne Hogan 22:56.4 20. 01:35.7 

 

02:08.9
49.  82     Sara Beyers 24:23.5 44. 03:02.8 
54.  85     Josefine Koskinen 24:49.9 49. 03:29.2 
55.  83     Alma Escobar 24:55.2 50. 03:34.5 
56.  86     Jordan Davis 25:05.3 51. 03:44.6 
66.  87     Sabrina Rathor 27:03.3 (57.) 05:42.6 

7. (Total time for scoring runners: 2:02:10.3) 214
 

 



 8.  UNLV   21
6 

Place Bib     Name Time Score Behind 
Winner Spread 

23.  91     Lauren Petersen 23:01.8 22. 01:41.1 

 

04:12.8
44.  92     Sarah Muniz 24:14.4 40. 02:53.7 
48.  93     Alison Bartosch 24:19.8 43. 02:59.1 
60.  94     Courtney Allen 25:38.9 53. 04:18.2 
67.  95     Alison Motor 27:14.6 58. 05:53.9 
69.  90     Lucy Beuster 27:33.9 (60.) 06:13.2 
70.  97     Shannon Simpson 29:01.9 (61.) 07:41.2 

8. (Total time for scoring runners: 
2:04:29.5) 216    

 

 

 9.  TCU   21
9 

Place Bib     Name Time Score Behind 
Winner Spread 

34.  71     Agnes Kemboi 23:44.8 32. 02:24.1 

 

01:59.5
41.  74     Amanda Throckmorton 24:04.7 38. 02:44.0 
52.  72     Tricia Terry 24:35.8 47. 03:15.1 
53.  73     Kelly Dawson 24:43.1 48. 03:22.4 
61.  75     Paige Throckmorton 25:44.3 54. 04:23.6 
62.  76     Tanja Ivandic 25:49.2 (55.) 04:28.5 
68.  77     Lilian Chevalier 27:20.3 (59.) 05:59.6 

9. (Total time for scoring runners: 2:02:52.7) 219
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


